
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023472-2022 

Contract

Special Educational Needs Information & Advice Support
Service

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-023472
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031122  
Published 23 August 2022, 1:42pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Christopher Ward

Email

chris.ward@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482612915

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023472-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023472-2022
mailto:chris.ward@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Special Educational Needs Information & Advice Support Service

Reference number

49250

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Special Educational Needs and Disability, Information, Advice, Support Services
(SENDIASS) are statutory services which provide information, advice and support to
parents and carers of children and young people who have, or may have, special
educational needs (SEN) and/or disabilities; and young people themselves.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £262,994

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

SENDIASS – Special Educational Needs Information & Advice Support Service

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LOT 1

Special Educational Needs, Disability and Children Looked After Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please ensure you have completed all parts of the tender document in full. Please ensure
you have uploaded your tender documents as requested before the deadline.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

The provision of Children Looked After Services (Independent Visitors)

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LOT 2

The provision of Children Looked After Services (Independent Visitors)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please ensure you have completed all parts of the tender document in full. Please ensure
you have uploaded your tender documents as requested before the deadline.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Advocacy Service For Children & Young People in Residential or Overnight Short Breaks
Provision

Lot No

3



Page 6 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

LOT 3 Advocacy Service

For Children & Young People in Residential or Overnight Short Breaks Provision

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 80%

Price - Weighting: 20% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Please ensure you have completed all parts of the tender document in full. Please ensure
you have uploaded your tender documents as requested before the deadline.



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-002696

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

LOT 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/002696-2022


Page 8 to 11

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIDS

7-9 Elliott's Place

London

N1 8HX

Telephone

+44 2073593635

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £134,995

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

LOT 2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 9 to 11

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

change, grow, live (CGL)

3rd Floor, Tower Point, 44 North Road

Brighton

BN1 1YR

Telephone

+441 273645074

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Internet address

http://www.cri.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £95,999

http://www.cri.org.uk


Page 10 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

LOT 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KIDS

7-9 Elliott's Place

London

N1 8HX

Telephone

+44 2073593635

Country

United Kingdom



Page 11 to 11

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £35,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Town Clerk

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-20T05:10:33+0000
	TCPDF




